10-30-1998

ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKSONLY

- 40000000		<u> </u>	
100863920	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): MCO 10.22.98	2. Name and address of re	and the second s
Kelly Pioneer Group, Inc.			nc. dba Helene Curtis
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State New Yo	ork	Street Address: 325 1 City: Chicago	N. Wells Street State: IL ZIP: 60610
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			nip
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other		□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State New York □ Other □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation	
Execution Date: September 1, 1998		is attached: (Designations must be a separate do Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	cument from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or par	tent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application N	No.(s)	B. Trademark Registra	ation No.(s)
		2,155,969	
9/1 996 SBURNS 0000009 7 210043 2	155969		
C:481 40.00 CH	Additional numbers	attached? 🗅 Yes 🕦 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Rowena S. DeI	Leon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	
		Authorized to be ch	narged to deposit account
Street Address: 390 Park Avenue		8. Deposit account numb	er:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022			s page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg the original document.			any attached copy is a true copy c
Rowena S. DeLeon	Luis	afortan	October 21, 1998
Name of Person Signing	=	Signalure	Date Date
	rotal number of pages including	ig cover alleet, anachinems, and docu	mem -

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignment effective as of September 1, 1998 between KELLY PIONEER GROUP, INC., located at 1270 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10020, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and CONOPCO, INC. dba HELENE CURTIS, a New York corporation located at 325 N. Wells Street, Chicago, Illinois 60610-4791 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark LINKS and the following trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Trademark"):

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration	
LINKS	2,155,969	May 12, 1998	

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and the registration therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the above identified registration therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor hereby executes this Assignment effective as of the day and year first above written.

RECORDED: 10/22/1998

KELLY PIONEER GROUP, INC.

Frank Kelly

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1805 FRAME: 0748